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MINUTES 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 
FORMAL COMMISSION ACTIONS 

 
May 22, 2014 

 
 
 

After providing notice as required by the Texas Open Meetings Act, the Railroad Commission 
of Texas held an open meeting at the William B. Travis Building, 1701 N. Congress Avenue, 
in Room 1-111, Austin, Texas, on Thursday, May 22, 2014, commencing at 9:35 a.m. 
Chairman Barry T. Smitherman, Commissioner David Porter and Commissioner Christi 
Craddick were present. 
Chairman Smitherman presided. 
 

 
HEARINGS DIVISION  
 
GAS SERVICES  
 
1. Gas Utilities Docket No. 10342: Application filed by Atmos Energy Corp., Mid - Tex 
Division for Test Year 2013 annual interim rate adjustment program for the environs areas.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners’ recommendation. 
 
SURFACE MINING AND RECLAMATION  
 
2. Docket No. C14-0003-SC-47-F: Application by Texas Westmoreland Coal Company for 
Phase I release of reclamation obligations, Permit No. 47A, Jewett E/F Area Mine, Freestone 
and Leon Counties, Texas.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners’ recommendation. 
 
3. Docket No. C14-0013-SC-26-E: Application of Texas Municipal Power Agency (TMPA) for 
Commission acceptance of a collateral bond with amended and restated letter of credit (LOC) 
(Amendment No. 8) in the amount of $11,800,000 to provide a replacement collateral bond 
for its Permit No. 26D, Gibbons Creek Lignite Mine, in Grimes County, Texas, with escrowed 
funds remaining in place.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners’ recommendation. 
 
4. Docket No. C14-0014-SC-38-E: Application of Texas Municipal Power Agency (TMPA) for 
Commission acceptance of a replacement self-bond in the amount of $13,500,000 and a 
replacement collateral bond of $6,600,000 with amended and restated letter of credit (LOC) 
to provide replacement bonds for its Permit No. 38D, Gibbons Creek Lignite Mine V, in 
Grimes County, Texas; and refund of escrowed funds to Texas Municipal Power Agency.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners’ recommendation. 
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OIL AND GAS  
 
5. O&G 01-0287703: Application of Access MLP Operating, L.L.C. to construct a sour gas 
pipeline facility, Faust Interconnect, Dimmitt County, Texas.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners’ recommendation. 
 
6. O&G 8A-0287041: Application of Occidental Permian Ltd. to construct and operate a sour 
gas pipeline, Levelland Loop Line, Levelland Field, Hockley County, Texas.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners’ recommendation. 
 
7. O&G 0277186: Application of Chesapeake Operating, Inc. for an exception to TAC §3.37 
for the Lancaster Lease, Well No. 1H, Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Tarrant County, 
Texas; Motion for Rehearing.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners’ recommendation. 
 
8. O&G 8A-0278263: Application of the George R. Brown Partnership, L.P., to consider 
surface commingling authority pursuant to 16 TAC §§3.26 and 3.27 for the J.W. Morrison 
Lease, Well Nos. 3, 4, & 5, Lyn-Kay (6200) Field, Kent County, Texas.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners’ recommendation. 
 
9. O&G 8A-0279792: Commission-called hearing to provide the George R. Brown 
Partnership, L.P., an opportunity to show cause why they are not in breach of surface 
commingling authority pursuant to 16 TAC §§3.26 and 3.27 for the J.W. Morrison Lease, 
Well Nos. 3, 4, & 5, Lyn-Kay (6200) Field, Kent County, Texas.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners’ recommendation. 
 
10. O&G 20-0287389: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Petro Haley (Operator No. 660062); 
Motion for Rehearing.  
The Commission passed on this item. 
 
11. O&G 20-0287395: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Slate Holdings, Inc. (Operator No. 
787112); Motion for Rehearing.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners’ recommendation. 
 
12. O&G 20-0287396: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Sunburst, Inc. (Operator No. 
829461); Motion for Rehearing.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners’ recommendation. 
 
13. O&G 20-0287398: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of US Energy Holdings, L.L.C. 
(Operator No. 879267); Motion for Rehearing.  
The Commission passed on this item. 
 
14. O&G 01-0287364: Application of Marathon Oil EF, L.L.C. pursuant to 16 TAC §3.9 for a 
permit to dispose of oil and gas waste by injection into a porous formation not productive of 
oil or gas, Cherry-Bilsky Lease, Well No. 1WW, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, Gonzales 
County, Texas; Appeal by Marathon Oil EF, L.L.C. of examiner's denial of "Motion to Dismiss 
the Protest of the Gonzales County Underground Water Conservation District for Lack of 
Standing".  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners’ recommendation. 
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OIL AND GAS CONSENT AGENDA  
The Commission unanimously approved the following consent agenda: 
 
15. O&G 03-0287400: Application of BBX Operating, L.L.C. to amend field rules for the 
Magnolia Springs (Austin Chalk) Field, Jasper County Texas.  
 
16. O&G 08-0287087: Application of Laredo Petroleum, Inc. to amend field rules for the 
Garden City, S. (Wolfcamp) Field, Glasscock County, Texas.  
 
17. O&G 8A-0287578: Application of Kinder Morgan Production Co., L.L.C., for a new field 
designation and to adopt field rules for the proposed Tall Cotton (San Andres) Field, Gaines 
County, Texas.  
 
18. O&G 04-0287409: Application of EOG Resources, Inc. to consolidate multiple fields into 
the proposed Tordilla (Deep Cons.) Field and to adopt field rules for the proposed Tordilla 
(Deep Cons.) Field, Willacy and Kenedy Counties, Texas.  
 
19. O&G 04-0287410: Application of EOG Resources, Inc. to consolidate multiple fields into 
the proposed Tordilla (Shallow Cons.) Field and to adopt field rules for the proposed Tordilla 
(Shallow Cons.) Field, Willacy and Kenedy Counties, Texas.  
 
20. O&G 7B-0287826: Application of Strawn Operating Co. L.L.C. to consider authority 
pursuant to 16 TAC §3.23 for the Casey '30' Lease, Casey 30 "A" Lease, and Casey 30 "B" 
Lease, Shackelford County Regular Field, Shackelford County, Texas.  
 
21. O&G 01-0287200: Application of Cabot Oil & Gas Corporation for an exception to 16 TAC 
§3.32 for the Chilipitin Lease, Well No. 4H, Briscoe Ranch (Eagle Ford) Field, Frio County, 
Texas.  
 
22. O&G 01-0287201: Application of Cabot Oil & Gas Corporation for an exception to 16 TAC 
§3.32 for the Chilipitin Lease, Well No. 5H, Briscoe Ranch (Eagle Ford) Field, Frio County, 
Texas.  
 
23. O&G 7C-0285158: Application of Berry Oil Company, for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 
for the Gardendale Central Tank Battery, Spraberry Field, Ector County, Texas.  
 
24. O&G 02-0286591: Application of Blackbrush Oil & Gas, L.L.C. for an exception to 16 
TAC §3.32 for various leases and various wells, Person (Edwards), Labus (Austin), and 
Eagleville (Eagle Ford-2) Fields, Karnes County, Texas.  
 
25. O&G 01-0286852: Application of Matador Production Company, for an exception to 16 
TAC §3.32 for the Pena A Unit, Well No. 1H, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, La Salle County, 
Texas.  
 
26. O&G 01-0286377: Application of Matador Production Company, for an exception to 16 
TAC §3.32 for the ZLS Lease, Well No. 1H, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, La Salle County, 
Texas.  
 
27. O&G 05-0286579: Application of EOG Resources, Inc., for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 
for the Ellison Unit, Well No. 1, Aguila Vado (Eagleford) Field, Madison County, Texas.  
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28. O&G 05-0287730: Application of EOG Resources, Inc., for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 
for the True Grit Well No. 1H, Aguila Vado (Eagleford) Field, Walker County, Texas.  
 
29. O&G 08-0287405: Application of Apache Corporation for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 
for all wells on the Augusta Barrow Lease, Spraberry (Trend Area) Field, Ector County, Texas.  
 
30. O&G 02-0287466: Application of Hart Petroleum Services Inc, for an exception to 16 TAC 
§3.32 for the Hart-Keeran Lease, Well No. 1, Keeran (Frio 6100) Field, Victoria County, Texas.  
 
31. O&G 8A-0287403: Application of Alpine Petroleum to consider unitization and secondary 
recovery authority for the proposed 180-acre Wild Turkey (Tannehill) Field, Kent and Dickens 
Counties, Texas.  
 
32. O&G 20-0287386: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Mayjac I, L.L.C. (Operator No. 
536431); Motion for Rehearing.  
 
33. O&G 20-0287387: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Navidad Resources, L.L.C. (Operator 
No. 601175); Motion for Rehearing.  
 
34. O&G 20-0288288: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Bright Hawk Operating Company 
(Operator No. 093102); Motion for Rehearing  
 
35. O&G 20-0288292: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Karico GP, L.L.C. (Operator No. 
451075); Motion for Rehearing.  
 
36. O&G 20-0287377: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Atlas Fuel Supply, Ltd. (Operator 
No. 036582); Motion for Rehearing.  
 
37. O&G 20-0287390: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Revelation Oil & Gas, L.L.C. 
(Operator No. 703709); Motion for Rehearing.  
 
38. O&G 8A-0267548: Hess Corporation for authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 to approve 
or certify an EOR project for a 13,146-acre portion of the Seminole San Andres Unit 
(#60475), Seminole (San Andres) (82225 142) Field, Gaines County, Texas.  
 
39. O&G 08-0288938: Sheridan Production Company, L.L.C. for authority pursuant to 16 
TAC §3.50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the Gowens, J. W. (#01755) Lease, 
Fuhrman-Mascho (33176 001) Field, Andrews County, Texas.  
 
40. O&G 04-0285305: Alta Mesa Services, L.P. for the recommendation of a tight gas 
formation pursuant to 16 TAC §3.101 for the Queen City Formation, Mestena Grande (Queen 
City Cons) Field, Jim Hogg County, Texas.  
 
41. O & G 10-0286846: Railroad Commission District 10, Commission-called review of 
temporary field rules pursuant to 16 TAC §3.43 for the Mathers Ranch (Granite Wash) 
(58257300) Field, Hemphill County, Texas.  
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MASTER DEFAULT ORDERS 
The Commission unanimously approved the following orders: 
 
42. O&G 7C-0284397: Enforcement action against Scott Vosberg, Sole Proprietor, 
Shadybrook Petroleum Company (768425) for violation of Statewide Rules on the Lelon 
Bryan (16821) Lease, Well No. 3, Myrna Lynn Field, Runnels County, Texas; Violation of 16 
TAC §§3.3 and 3.14(b)(2).  
 
43. O&G 7C-0283824: Enforcement action against Capital Explorations, Inc. (130383) for 
violation of Statewide Rules on the Salewsky, Raymond Lease, Well Nos. 1A (193216) and 3 
(210018), Hartgrove (Tannehill) Field, and the Salewsky, Raymond (15631) Lease, Well No. 1, 
Millersview, North (Swastika) Field, Concho County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§3.8(d)(1) 
and 3.14(b)(2).  
 
44. O&G 08-0284186: Enforcement action against M&M General Contractors, Inc. (518587) 
for violation of Statewide Rules on the Hardee (00677) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 2, 3W, 4, 5 and 
Tank Battery, Coleman Ranch, N. (Clear Fork) Field, Mitchell County, Texas; Violation of 16 
TAC §§3.8(d)(1), 3.13(b)(1)(B) and 3.13(b)(2)(B).  
 
45. O&G: 8A-0283895: Enforcement action against Great Texas Crude Inc. (328774) for 
violation of Statewide Rules on the Jones Ranch A (69509) Lease, Well No. 2, Jones Ranch, 
South (Devonian) Field, Gaines County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §3.8(d)(1).  
 
OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL  
 
AGREED ENFORCEMENT ORDERS 
The Commission unanimously approved the following enforcement orders: 
 
46. O&G 7B-0276046: P. I. D. Drilling, Inc. (Operator No. 631265) enforcement action 
regarding the R. B. Pool (03238) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15 
and 16, Shackelford County Regular Field, Shackelford County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC 
§3.14(b)(2).  
 
47. O&G 7C-0287099: Jasper Energy, Incorporated (Operator No. 430253) enforcement 
action regarding the Lee "A" (16999) Lease, Well No. 2, J. Nichols (King Sand) Field, Concho 
County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).  
 
48. O&G 8A-0285771: WJC, Inc., (Operator No. 888140) enforcement action regarding the 
Collier, G. D. et al Lease, Well No. 501, Hoople (Clear Fork) Field, Crosby County, Texas. 
Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).  
 
49. O&G 01-0264132: Smith, L. C., Sole Proprietor, Smith, L. C. Production (Operator No. 
793130) enforcement action regarding the Casparis (07745) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 
7, 8, 9, 10 and 15, Minerva-Rockdale Field, Milam County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3, 
3.13(b)(1)(B), 3.14(b)(2) and 3.14(b)(3).  
 
50. O&G 04-0281881: Hinnant, Wendy, Sole Proprietor, Southwest Gathering Company 
(Operator No. 806193) enforcement action regarding the Zimmerman Lease, Well No. 3 (RRC 
No. 114064), Mathis, East (4430) Field, San Patricio County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC 
§3.13(b)(1)(B).  
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51. O&G 04-0285549: Integrated Operating Corporation (Operator No. 424770) enforcement 
action regarding the Heard, J.F.B. Lease, Well No. 2B (RRC ID 056590), Rincon, North (Frio 
B) Field, Starr County, Texas and on the Heard, J.F.B. Lease, Well No. 3A (RRC ID 142998), 
Rincon, North (Stray 3800) Field, Starr County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(2) and 
3.14(b)(2).  
 
52. O&G 04-0286291: Risco La Sara Operations, L.L.C. (Operator No. 712949) enforcement 
action regarding the Yturria Lease, Well No. 3RR (RRC ID 212234), La Sara, NE (7200) Field, 
Willacy County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.8(d)(1) and 3.20(a)(1).  
 
53. O&G 7B-0286575: Martin Gonzales Incorporated (Operator No. 528887) enforcement 
action regarding the Four J. Cattle Co. (16247) Lease, Well No. 9-11, Shackelford County 
Regular Field, Shackelford County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(a)(3).  
 
54. O&G 7B-0274721: Baron Energy, Inc. (Operator No. 052969) enforcement action 
regarding the Price (30114) Lease, Well No. 1, Gibson Field, Taylor County, Texas. Violation 
of 16 TAC §3.8(d)(1).  
 
55. O&G 09-0281998: Petron Energy, Inc. (Operator No. 660821) enforcement action 
regarding the Kuehler, M.C. (09338) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 2, 3, and 4, Plumlee (Tannehill 2nd) 
Field, and the Kuehler, M.C. (11537) Lease, Well No. 7, Plumlee (Tannehill) Field, Knox 
County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(3), 3.13(b)(1)(B) and 3.14(b)(2).  
 
56. Damage Prevention 008624: Reliable Mobile Home Service enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Castlewood, Corpus Christi, Nueces 
County, Texas.  
 
57. Damage Prevention 009053: T & R Excavation, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 17607 Trinity Mills Rd. (Midway), Carrollton, Dallas County, 
Texas.  
 
58. Damage Prevention 009152: Austin Water Utility enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.10(b), at 1920 Valley Hill Cir. (Burton Dr.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
59. Damage Prevention 009292: Jimmy Closner & Sons enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at South Ave. (S. 10th St.), Donna, Hidalgo County, Texas.  
 
60. Damage Prevention 009348: Austin Water Utility enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 3106 French Pl. (32nd St.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
61. Damage Prevention 009350: North American Information Systems enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 101 W. Abrams St. (W. Main), Arlington, 
Tarrant, Texas.  
 
62. Damage Prevention 009360: Austin Water Utility enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 1005 Audrey Ct. (Garden Villa Dr.), Austin, Travis County, 
Texas.  
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63. Damage Prevention 009365: IES Residential enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 213 Latitude (Azimuth Dr.), Brushy Creek, Williamson County, 
Texas.  
 
64. Damage Prevention 009647: Austin Water Utility enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 104 Florence Dr. (Georgian Dr.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
65. Damage Prevention 010247: T & R Excavation, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.10(b), at 17607 Trinity Mills, Carrollton, Denton County, Texas.  
 
66. Damage Prevention 017021: Austin Water Utility enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2005 Bowman Ave., Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
67. Damage Prevention 018338: Jimmy Closner & Sons Construction Co., Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(b), at 1454 W. St. Francis (W. 15th), Brownsville, 
Cameron County, Texas.  
 
68. Damage Prevention 024071: Allied Foundation enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 3315 Ashfield Dr. (Sky Meadow Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
69. Damage Prevention 024194: CAM Concrete Construction, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4533 Pin Oak Ln., Bellaire, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
70. Damage Prevention 024297: Allied Foundation enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 14326 Cashel Wood Dr. (Cashel Castle), Houston, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
71. Damage Prevention 024466: Barson Utility, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 615 S. Britian Rd. (6th), Irving, Dallas County, 
Texas.  
 
72. Damage Prevention 024518: Barson Utility, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 412 E. 8th St., Irving, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
73. Damage Prevention 024578: R. E. M. Communication enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1621 Columbia St. (E. 16th), Houston, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
74. Damage Prevention 024892: Conroe Empire Electric enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 82 S. Player Crest Cir., The Woodlands, Montgomery 
County, Texas.  
 
75. Damage Prevention 024911: Adelante Contractor enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at William Bonney (Wagon Boss), San Antonio, Bexar 
County, Texas.  
 
76. Damage Prevention 025438: Reliable Signal E Light enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.11(b), at 5215 San Felipe St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
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77. Damage Prevention 025856: DTS Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 8900 Blk. Lambright, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
78. Damage Prevention 025903: Tam Mach Construction enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1011 N. Main St., Pearland, Brazoria County, 
Texas.  
 
79. Damage Prevention 026484: Mario Pimental enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 10413 Ashwood Unit B (Yarbrough), El Paso, El Paso 
County, Texas  
 
80. Damage Prevention 026500: IES Residential enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 7100 Chimney Creek Dr. (Matador Ranch Rd.), North Richland 
Hills, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
81. Damage Prevention 026502: A C Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at S. 33rd Agusta (Balboa), McAllen, Hidalgo County, Texas.  
 
82. Damage Prevention 026504: A C Service enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4 Sunburst (Honeydale Rd.), Brownsville, Cameron County, 
Texas.  
 
83. Damage Prevention 027169: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3101 E. 12th St. (Oakgrove Ave.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
84. Damage Prevention 027281: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1005 Milpa Verde (Santa Monica St.), Brownsville, Cameron County, 
Texas.  
 
85. Damage Prevention 027535: JNL Metal enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 430 W. U.S. Hwy. 80, Seminole, Gaines County, Texas.  
 
86. Damage Prevention 027588: Rade Utility Construction enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at W. Dove (N. Peytonville), Southlake, Tarrant County, 
Texas.  
 
87. Damage Prevention 027593: John Burns Construction Co. of Texas enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.3(a), at 4707 Thunder Rd., Dallas, Dallas 
County, Texas.  
 
88. Damage Prevention 027750: City of Alice enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 809 S. King St., Alice, Jim Wells County, Texas.  
 
89. Damage Prevention 027793: Joslin Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 2598 Old Rock Prairie Rd., College Station, Brazos County, 
Texas.  
 
90. Damage Prevention 027931: Manning Concrete Sawing enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1203 Oakhurst Dr. (Continental Blvd. W.), 
Southlake, Tarrant County, Texas.  
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91. Damage Prevention 027995: OME Savers Foundation Co. enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4503 Edenderry Ct., Missouri City, Fort Bend 
County, Texas.  
 
92. Damage Prevention 028006: Hurtado Construction Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 20584 W. Bellfort St., Richmond, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
93. Damage Prevention 028035: Alamo Hy-Tech Foundation enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 141 S. Rueckle Rd., New Braunfels, Comal 
County, Texas.  
 
94. Damage Prevention 028037: Harlingen Water Works System enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2121 Skyview, Harlingen, Cameron County, Texas.  
 
95. Damage Prevention 028088: B. R. Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1923 Scanlin Rd., Missouri City, Fort Bend County, 
Texas.  
 
96. Damage Prevention 028150: City of Corpus Christi enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1212 Stillman (Martin Luther King), Corpus Christi, Nueces 
County, Texas.  
 
97. Damage Prevention 028198: L & M Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 103 W. Crestwood Dr., Victoria, Victoria County, Texas.  
 
98. Damage Prevention 028206: Shell Western E & P enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.11(a) and 18.8(a), at Hwy. 133 (Hwy. 83), Botines, Webb County, Texas.  
 
99. Damage Prevention 028207: Kaiser Plumbing Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 185 Flamingo Bay Dr., Missouri City, Fort Bend 
County, Texas.  
 
100. Damage Prevention 028240: Exodus Electric enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 22 Eloquence Way, The Woodlands, Montgomery County, 
Texas. 
 
 
101. Damage Prevention 028340: Hillco Electric enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1132 Cottage Grove Cir., Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.  
 
102. Damage Prevention 028375: Hall Electrical Contractor enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 3215 Pebble Lake (Green Fields Dr.), Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, 
Texas.  
 
103. Damage Prevention 028470: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 12600 Duncan Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
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104. Damage Prevention 028539: Gulf South Fences & Access enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 8115 E. Houston Rd., Houston, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
105. Damage Prevention 028545: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3800 Blk. Chaison St., Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.  
 
106. Damage Prevention 028696: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 2100 La Casa Dr. (Ann Arbor Ave.), Austin, Travis County, 
Texas.  
 
107. Damage Prevention 028705: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 788 Highland (Kenneth Ave.), Beaumont, Jefferson 
County, Texas.  
 
108. Damage Prevention 028713: Bass Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3311 Emory Oak Dr. (N. Traditions Dr.), Bryan, Brazos County, 
Texas.  
 
109. Damage Prevention 028774: Hurricane Fencing enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.11(b), at 2903 Silver Falls Dr., Kingwood, Harris County, Texas.  
 
110. Damage Prevention 028806: Bird Electric Enterprises, L.L.C. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at FM 347 (FM 115), Midland, Dawson County, Texas.  
 
111. Damage Prevention 028822: Roberts Ditching enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4109 Hughes (S.W. 41st), Amarillo, Randall County, 
Texas.  
 
112. Damage Prevention 028855: Ransco Irrigation enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.4(g), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2907 Barclay Lake Ln., Spring, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
113. Damage Prevention 028894: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 212 South Bentsen (Business 83), McAllen, Hidalgo County, 
Texas.  
 
114. Damage Prevention 028912: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 12612 N. Lamar Blvd. (W. Parmer Ln.), Austin, Travis County, 
Texas.  
 
115. Damage Prevention 028914: RJ Carroll Company enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.11(b), at Elm St. (Russel St.), Alvarado, Johnson County, Texas.  
 
116. Damage Prevention 028922: Centerpoint Energy (Electric) enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 6203 6th St., Danbury, Brazoria County, Texas.  
 
117. Damage Prevention 028931: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 8801 Little Walnut Dr., Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
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118. Damage Prevention 028953: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5704 Chesterfield Ave. (W. Koenig Ln.), Austin, Travis County, 
Texas.  
 
119. Damage Prevention 028963: C & D Underground Utilities enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2015 N. Garrett Ave. (Chambers St.), Dallas, 
Dallas County, Texas.  
 
120. Damage Prevention 028983: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1415 Jarvis (Garfield), Laredo, Webb County, Texas.  
 
121. Damage Prevention 028997: Barson Utilities, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.10(b), at Geneva Rd., Irving, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
122. Damage Prevention 029059: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4700 Fawnwood Cv. (Woodside Dr.), Austin, Travis County, 
Texas.  
 
123. Damage Prevention 029067: HWWS enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 1130 Greenway (S. 11th St.), Harlingen, Cameron County, Texas.  
 
124. Damage Prevention 029105: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5301 Upper Valley (River Rim), El Paso, El Paso County, 
Texas.  
 
125. Damage Prevention 029132: Superior Welding enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Hwy. 181 (Hwy. 176), Andrews, Andrews County, 
Texas.  
 
126. Damage Prevention 029176: City of Nacogdoches enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.10(b), at Kent St. (E. Main), Nacogdoches, Nacogdoches County, Texas.  
 
127. Damage Prevention 029200: Road Way Solutions enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.11(b), at 4600 Josey Ln., Carrollton, Denton County, Texas.  
 
128. Damage Prevention 029201: Cy Fair Fence Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 17922 Creek Bluff Ln., Cypress, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
129. Damage Prevention 029234: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1215 Westglen Dr. (Clover Dr.), Alvin, Brazoria County, Texas.  
 
130. Damage Prevention 029242: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 42nd, Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.  
 
131. Damage Prevention 029244: Mill Creek enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Victory Ave. (Olive St.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
132. Damage Prevention 029253: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3380 Bushland (W. 34th), Bushland, Potter County, Texas.  
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133. Damage Prevention 029265: P & E Contractors, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 6904 Colleyville Blvd., Colleyville, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
134. Damage Prevention 029290: The Grass Patch enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 184 Willow Walk Cv. (Wild Rose Dr.), Dripping Springs, 
Hays County, Texas.  
 
135. Damage Prevention 029295: Atlas PL Mid-Continent Westtex, L.L.C. enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Hwy. 33, Big Lake, Reagan County, Texas.  
 
136. Damage Prevention 029345: Avila's Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4775 Loma Del Sur (Gateway South), El Paso, El Paso County, 
Texas.  
 
137. Damage Prevention 029353: NEC Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.11(b), at 7803 Wheatley St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
138. Damage Prevention 029362: Price Construction, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at CR 1160 (FM 1379), Midland, Midland County, Texas.  
 
139. Damage Prevention 029377: Pipeline Intergity Resources enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Hupper Ranch Rd., Encino, Brooks County, 
Texas.  
 
140. Damage Prevention 029393: Universal Natural Gas, Inc. enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2126 Sendera Ranch (South Trace Dr.), Magnolia, Montgomery 
County, Texas.  
 
141. Damage Prevention 029400: Conatser Construction enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.10(b), at Kearney, Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
142. Damage Prevention 029412: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 3112 Ave. L (31st St.), Galveston, Galveston County, Texas.  
 
143. Damage Prevention 029435: R & A Directional Boring enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.11(b), at 7600 Hwy. 69, Nederland, Jefferson County, Texas.  
 
144. Damage Prevention 029438: Centerpoint Energy (Electric) enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 6700 Theall Rd., Houston, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
145. Damage Prevention 029439: T & D Solutions enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at FM 105 (FM 1442), Orangefield, Orange County, Texas.  
 
146. Damage Prevention 029440: Pool Restorations enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1609 Joshua Tree Ln., Deer Park, Harris County, 
Texas.  
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147. Damage Prevention 029446: Brazoria County enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at CR 407, Angleton, Brazoria County, Texas.  
 
148. Damage Prevention 029463: Driver Pipeline enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at CR 3161, Taft, San Patricio County, Texas.  
 
149. Damage Prevention 029490: Tom Vera's Plumbing & Backhoe Service enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 611 Harvest Oak, New 
Braunfels, Comal County, Texas.  
 
150. Damage Prevention 029496: City of South Houston enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1315 Illinois (Jackson), South Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
151. Damage Prevention 029526: Curtis C. Chisum enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at FM 102 (U.S. Hwy. 87), Dalhart, Dallam County, 
Texas.  
 
152. Damage Prevention 029535: Alpha Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 601 McDonald (Trunk), Odessa, Ector County, 
Texas.  
 
153. Damage Prevention 029568: PMI enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) 
and 18.11(b), at FM 136 (FM 2678), Bayside, Refugio County, Texas.  
 
154. Damage Prevention 029569: Koch Pipeline Company, L. P. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at FM 136 (FM 2678), Bayside, Refugio County, Texas.  
 
155. Damage Prevention 029570: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5711 Lone Cedar Dr., Humble, Harris County, Texas.  
 
156. Damage Prevention 029583: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 813 Palm (E. Main), Longview, Harrison County, Texas.  
 
157. Damage Prevention 029584: Creager Bros. Concrete Contractors, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Vista Pl. (Ball Airport), 
Victoria, Victoria County, Texas.  
 
158. Damage Prevention 029588: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8900 C. E. King Pkwy., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
159. Damage Prevention 029589: Cowboy Sewer Contracting enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 7038 Meadow Lake Ave. (Winsted), Dallas, 
Dallas County, Texas.  
 
160. Damage Prevention 029591: Enbridge Gathering (North Texas) L. P. enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Joplin Rd. (Henderson Ranch Rd.), Joplin, Jack County, 
Texas.  
 
161. Damage Prevention 029599: Ken Do Contracting enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 5506 Luna Dr. (Willowbrook), Rowlett, Dallas County, Texas.  
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162. Damage Prevention 029605: City of Corsicana enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.11(b), at 4501 E. Hwy. 33, Corsicana, Navarro County, Texas.  
 
163. Damage Prevention 029606: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4501 E. Hwy. 31, Corsicana, Navarro County, Texas.  
 
164. Damage Prevention 029609: Texstar Enterprises enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 17500 N.W. Military (Hwy. 1604), San Antonio, Bexar County, 
Texas.  
 
165. Damage Prevention 029620: Legacy Design Concrete enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2208 Converse St., Houston, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
166. Damage Prevention 029625: Allco enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 
Gray St. (Blanchette St.), Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.  
 
167. Damage Prevention 029635: Centerpoint Energy-Electric enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 2423 Leffingwell St., Houston, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
168. Damage Prevention 029643: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1200 Morse St. (Brushey St.), Denton, Denton County, Texas.  
 
169. Damage Prevention 029647: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 2501 S. Lamar Blvd. (Montclaire St.), Austin, Travis County, 
Texas.  
 
170. Damage Prevention 029649: Harding County Road and Bridge enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2876 Green Acres Rd., Silsbee, Hardin 
County, Texas.  
 
171. Damage Prevention 029664: BTU enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) 
and 18.11(b), at 844 Denise St. (Military St.), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.  
 
172. Damage Prevention 029668: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 17058 Sonoma Ridge (Kyle Seal Pkwy.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
173. Damage Prevention 029674: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 9400 Bellaire Blvd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
174. Damage Prevention 029681: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 518 Baker Cir., Liberty, Liberty County, Texas.  
 
175. Damage Prevention 029690: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1500 N. Seymour Ave., Laredo, Webb County, Texas.  
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176. Damage Prevention 029702: Action Landscaping, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6814 Blue Glade Dr., Richmond, Fort Bend County, 
Texas.  
 
177. Damage Prevention 029711: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6544 Sewanee Ave., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
178. Damage Prevention 029718: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6780 Greenville Ave., Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
179. Damage Prevention 029719: Urban Mechanical, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6780 Greenville Ave., Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
180. Damage Prevention 029726: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 514 S. Rangerville Rd. (King Ave.), Harlingen, Cameron 
County, Texas.  
 
181. Damage Prevention 029732: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 7358 Hope King (N. Illinois Ave.), Brownsville, Cameron 
County, Texas.  
 
182. Damage Prevention 029737: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 1129 Maree Dr., Waxahachie, Ellis County, Texas.  
 
183. Damage Prevention 029738: Rocket Special Utility District enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1129 Maree Dr., Waxahachie, Ellis County, Texas.  
 
184. Damage Prevention 029739: ARS Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3126 Village Park Dr., Kingwood, Harris County, Texas.  
 
185. Damage Prevention 029741: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3375 Foxbriar (Rollingbrook), Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.  
 
186. Damage Prevention 029742: Texas State Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.11(b), at 116 Goldeneye Dr., DeSoto, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
187. Damage Prevention 029743: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 116 Goldeneye Dr., DeSoto, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
188. Damage Prevention 029757: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 402 E. 2nd St. (N. Franklin St.), Nixon, Gonzales County, 
Texas.  
 
189. Damage Prevention 029763: City of Beaumont Water Utilities enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.10(b), at 2250 Neches St. (Lyle), Beaumont, Jefferson 
County, Texas.  
 
190. Damage Prevention 029775: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 14435 Greenville St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
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191. Damage Prevention 029776: Harris County W. C. I. D. No. 36 enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 14435 Greenville St., Houston, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
192. Damage Prevention 029778: City of Lyford enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 8005 Gas St. (Big "O" Street), Lyford, Willacy County, 
Texas.  
 
193. Damage Prevention 029782: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1803 Adelaide Dr. (Burnside Ave.), Dallas, Dallas County, 
Texas.  
 
194. Damage Prevention 029783: C & D Underground Utilities enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1803 Adelaide Dr. (Burnside Ave.), Dallas, 
Dallas County, Texas.  
 
195. Damage Prevention 029784: City of Brownwood enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.4(b), at 2511 Belle Plain (Hickory), Brownwood, Brown County, Texas.  
 
196. Damage Prevention 029788: City of College Station enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4090 Hwy. 6 South (Eagle), College Station, Brazos 
County, Texas.  
 
197. Damage Prevention 029792: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC 8.8(a), at Hwy. 82, Malta, Bowie County, Texas.  
 
198. Damage Prevention 029794: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 201 Canton St., Palmer, Ellis County, Texas.  
 
199. Damage Prevention 029796: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2108 Pebblebrook Ct. (Wildwood), Grand Prairie, Dallas 
County, Texas.  
 
200. Damage Prevention 029801: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1501 S. 11th (Speight), Waco, McLennan County, Texas. 
 
201. Damage Prevention 029804: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5917 Idlewood Cv. (Flournoy Dr.), Austin, Travis County, 
Texas.  
 
202. Damage Prevention 029806: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3601 University Blvd. (Thackery), University Park, Dallas 
County, Texas.  
 
203. Damage Prevention 029812: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 3400 Oxen Ct. (Oxen Way), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
204. Damage Prevention 029814: City of Brenham Water Department enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 704 W. Stone (Tison), Brenham, Washington County, Texas.  
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205. Damage Prevention 029818: Big State Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.11(b), at 1306 Summer Brook, Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
206. Damage Prevention 029820: Willbros Construction enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at Bay Port (Bay Area Blvd.), Pasadena, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
207. Damage Prevention 029825: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 905 Lake Creek Ct. (Bartlett Peak Dr.), Georgetown, 
Williamson County, Texas.  
 
208. Damage Prevention 029833: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3504 Dixie Farm Rd. (Willow Lake Dr.), Brazoria, Brazoria County, 
Texas.  
 
209. Damage Prevention 029837: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 807 Baker Ave., Mount Pleasant, Titus County, Texas.  
 
210. Damage Prevention 029839: Grey Forest Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 6300 Wells Brook Dr. (Wellesley Manor), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
211. Damage Prevention 029841: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Fulton (Congress), Denton, Denton County, Texas.  
 
212. Damage Prevention 029844: NEC Construction, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.3(e), at 16534 Cedar Sage Dr. (Canyon Green Dr.), Houston, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
213. Damage Prevention 029849: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4325 Beltline, Addison, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
214. Damage Prevention 029850: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1500 Hermann Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
215. Damage Prevention 029853: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2922 Randy Ln. (Josey Ln.), Farmers Branch, Dallas County, 
Texas.  
 
216. Damage Prevention 029855: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6000 Old Alvin Rd. (John Lizer), Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas.  
 
217. Damage Prevention 029856: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1020 Alamo Dr. (Mission), Southlake, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
218. Damage Prevention 029858: Jerry's Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.3(a), at 1207 Coble, Borger, Hutchinson County, Texas.  
 
219. Damage Prevention 029860: Enviromental Design enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 102 Broad Oaks Ct., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
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220. Damage Prevention 029862: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5600 James Pl., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
221. Damage Prevention 029863: Rio Grande Electric Cooperative, Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 11271 Miller (Wright), El Paso, El Paso 
County, Texas.  
 
222. Damage Prevention 029867: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 15002 Southern Cypress Ln., Cypress, Harris County, Texas.  
 
223. Damage Prevention 029868: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3727 Rocky Woods Dr., Kingwood, Harris County, Texas.  
 
224. Damage Prevention 029886: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 331 Chandler St. (Dewberry), Wilmer, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
225. Damage Prevention 029898: Hays Utility South Corporation enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 13459 N. Peachfield Cir. (Sableridge Dr.), 
Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
226. Damage Prevention 029906: C E M Enterprises enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2580 Hwy. 385 S. (I-20), Odessa, Ector County, 
Texas.  
 
227. Damage Prevention 029910: Texas State Utilities, Inc. enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Chinn Chapel (Chapel Hill Dr.), Flower 
Mound, Denton County, Texas.  
 
228. Damage Prevention 029912: Texas Electrical Solutions enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 18425 Timber Forest Dr., Humble, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
229. Damage Prevention 029914: Gowan Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6732 Stella Link Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
230. Damage Prevention 029921: Bell and Son Hole Drilling enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at FM 685 (Great Western), Hutto, Williamson County, 
Texas.  
 
231. Damage Prevention 029922: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at N. 31st St. (Edna), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.  
 
232. Damage Prevention 029931: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1415 Harrington (N.W. 14th St.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, 
Texas.  
 
233. Damage Prevention 029932: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3028 Seawall Blvd. (31st), Galveston, Galveston County, 
Texas.  
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234. Damage Prevention 029938: The Windmill enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 5924 Wagner (Three Rivers Ln.), Midland, Midland County, Texas.  
 
235. Damage Prevention 029943: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6910 Coronado Ave., Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
236. Damage Prevention 029944: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3725 Bonnie Dr. (Chapin Rd.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, 
Texas.  
 
237. Damage Prevention 029948: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2223 Jordan Valley Rd. (Silver Brook), Dallas, Dallas County, 
Texas.  
 
238. Damage Prevention 029952: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1095 Harbor Retreat St. (Harbor Refuge), Southlake, Tarrant 
County, Texas.  
 
239. Damage Prevention 029955: Burnsco Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 3629 Pate Dr. (Reed St.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
240. Damage Prevention 029958: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4644 South Dr. W. (Wentworth Dr.), Fort Worth, Tarrant 
County, Texas.  
 
241. Damage Prevention 029961: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5212 W. Loop 281 (Ray St.), Longview, Gregg County, Texas.  
 
242. Damage Prevention 029966: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6040 Warmouth Dr. (Texas Shiner Dr.), Fort Worth, Tarrant 
County, Texas.  
 
243. Damage Prevention 029971: Mastec enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(e), 
at 15500 Falconhead Grove (Spillman Ranch Loop), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
244. Damage Prevention 029977: Allco enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(g), at 
1211 20th St., Nederland, Jefferson County, Texas.  
 
245. Damage Prevention 030006: Danny's Expert Plumbing enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3810 E. 42nd St. (Grandview), Odessa, Ector 
County, Texas.  
 
246. Damage Prevention 030011: Casa Mechanical enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.4(g), at 608 Cerezo (Vista Ridge Dr.), Leander, Williamson County, Texas.  
 
247. Damage Prevention 030018: Deanco, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 400 Sgt. Ed Holcomb Blvd. N., Conroe, Montgomery 
County, Texas.  
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248. Damage Prevention 030022: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1019 Dallas Dr. (Teasley), Denton, Denton County, Texas.  
 
249. Damage Prevention 030040: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1215 Morse St. (Newton St.), Denton, Denton County, Texas.  
 
250. Damage Prevention 030047: Conatser Construction enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.10(b), at 5705 Fletcher (Horne), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
251. Damage Prevention 030050: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7657 N.E. Loop 820, North Richland Hills, Tarrant County, 
Texas.  
 
252. Damage Prevention 030051: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1201 Harvey Rd. (Scarlet O'Hara), College Station, Brazos 
County, Texas.  
 
253. Damage Prevention 030061: Joseph Cramer enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 305 S. Amy Ln., Lot #88, Harker Heights, Bell County, 
Texas.  
 
254. Damage Prevention 030083: Weiser Becker Surveyors enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 480 Cactus St., Giddings, Lee County, Texas.  
 
255. Damage Prevention 030087: Cy-Tex Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 27951 Bradford Ridge Dr., Katy, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS  
 
EXECUTIVE OFFICE  
 
256. Issues regarding operations in the Barnett, Eagle Ford, and other shale trends.  
No update was given. 
 
257. Issues related to the management and operation of the agency, and personnel matters.  
This item was taken up at the end in closed session. 
 
ADMINISTRATION DIVISION  
 
258. Capital budget increase of 25% for Fiscal Year 2014 vehicle purchases.  
The Commission unanimously approved staff’s recommendation. 
 
COMMISSIONERS  
 
Chairman Smitherman  
 
259. Pending and/or contemplated litigation, rulemakings, and other actions initiated by or 
involving the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, U.S. Department of Interior, U.S. 
Department of Transportation, and other federal agencies that may impact the State of 
Texas, including, but not limited to, the energy, pipeline, and natural resource industries.  
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The Commission received an update from General Counsel Lindil Fowler. 
 
EXECUTIVE SESSION  
 
260. The Commission may enter in to closed Executive Session for discussion and 
consideration of items posted on this agenda notice which involve: (a) pending or 
contemplated litigation matters or settlement offers requiring consultation with or advice 
from the Commission's attorney, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.071(1); (b) a 
matter in which the duty of the Commission's attorney to the Commission under the Texas 
Disciplinary Rules of Professional Conduct of the State Bar of Texas clearly conflicts with 
Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code, pursuant to Texas Government Code 
§551.071(2); (c) a negotiated contract for a prospective gift or donation to the State or to the 
Commission, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.073; (d) personnel matters, 
including the appointment, employment, or dismissal of a public officer or employee, 
pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.074; (e) security matters related to the deployment 
of, or specific occasions for the implementation of, security personnel or devices, pursuant to 
Texas Government Code §551.076; or (f) other matters as permitted pursuant to Chapter 551 
of the Texas Government Code. The Commission may reconvene following Executive Session 
for discussion of items considered in closed session and to take any final actions or vote on 
such matters in accordance with Texas Government Code §551.102.  
The Commission passed on this item. 
 
PUBLIC INPUT  
 
261. The Commission will provide an opportunity for general public input on any matter 
under the jurisdiction of the Commission, in accordance with the policy adopted on 
September 7, 2005. 
 
The Commission recessed @ 10:44 a.m. to go to closed session.  
The Commission convened @ 10:53 a.m. to hold a closed session pursuant to Chapter 551 of 
the Texas Government Code to deliberate personnel matters pursuant to Section 551.074 of 
the Code. 
 
 
 

 
 

The conference was adjourned at 11:57 a.m. 


